FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



04 40 0000

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

X New Resubmission Document ID #	of Patents and Trademarks	EMARKS ONLY : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
Resubmission Document ID # [4.19.00	
Resubmission Document ID # [Y Assignment License
Document ID # [Assignment
	(Non-Recordation) D Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Corrective Docum	Frame #	Change of Name
Reel #	Frame #	Other
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name Nativewea	ar Designs, Inc.	11 01 99
Formerly		
	General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Associatio
Other		
Citizenship/State o	of Incorporation/Organiza	ation California
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Nine We	est Development Cor	poration
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 1129 We	estchester Avenue	
Address (line 2) Nine W	est Plaza	
	Dlaine	New York 10604-3529
Address (line 3) White Individual Corporation	City General Partnership Association	Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	of Incorporation/Organiz	ation Delaware
	FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY
/2000 DHGUYEN 00000052 75265		
:491	40.00 OP	and a lacturing time for reviewing the docume
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Infor	mation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of N age 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark As	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docume arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washin lanagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB isignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS reded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027						
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 684-3900						
Name Amy B. Goldsmith, Esq.						
Address (line 1) Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C.						
Address (line 2) 270 Madison Avenue - 8th Floor						
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10016-0601						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 5						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Trademark Application Hamber (a) or region and the first (a)						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
75/265,613						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account						
·						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1730						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No						
Statement and Signature						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the difference of the control of the contr						
attached copy is a true copy of the original assument						
indicated herein.						
(AMM/1/2) 4-17-00						
AMY B. GOLDSMITH, ESQ. Signature Date Signed						
Name of Person Signing Signature						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0746

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATIVEWEAR DESIGNS, INC., a California corporation, with offices at 5611 Palmer Way, Suite G, Carlsbad, California 92008, (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNOR") is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/265,613, as listed in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK"); and

WHEREAS, NINE WEST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with offices at Nine West Plaza, 1129 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10604-3529 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARK, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NATIVEWEAR DESIGNS, INC. has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0747

thereunto duly auth	orized as of th	ne day of	Nov.	1999
	NATIVEWE	AR DESIGNS, INC		_
		Deanna Farrell : President	erre	
	Witness:	tombe labor	Λ	

s:\betsy\ninewest\ninewest.assign

TRADEMARK REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0748

11.199

SCHEDULE A

MARK APPLICATION NO. FILED

NWX 75/265,613 3/28/97

RECORDED: 04/19/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0749